

Bihar Urban Infra Structure Development Coorporation Limited

सिधिया नगर पंचायत के नं०-०८ में कचहरी के निकट से ३ बड़ी होमी एक आर०सी०सी० नाला का निर्माण।
B.O.Q of RCC Drain (Section: 600mm x 750mm & (750mm x 900mm)

SL. No.	SOR RCD 2025/BCD 2022	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	No.	Total Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	2.05	Dismantling of flexible pavements and disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials separately					
	1. A	By Manual Means Bituminious Course	Cum	1	12.84	936.30	12,022.09
2	2.04	Dismantling of Structures					
		Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 metres					
		l By Manual mean	Cum	1	37.20	733.30	27,278.76
	B	Cement concrete Grade M-15 & M-20					
3	RCD-12.01-1A-I	Excavation for Structures (Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material.)					
		Total	Cum	1	1090.28	198.40	216,310.56
4	RCD-12.03	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing & Technical Specification					-
		Total	Cum	1	65.37	278.50	18,205.55
5	RCD-12.08 A CASE-II	Plain Cement concreet in open foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specification.PCC GRADE M15. PCC grade m 15 using batching plant and manual placing					-
		Total	Cum	1	66.06	4,753.70	314,029.42
							-
6	RCD- 12.08 C Case II	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete in Sub-Structure (RCC Grade M20)					-
			Cum		387.15	5,735.80	2,220,614.97
							-
7	RCD-12.42	Supplying, fitting and placing un-coated HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications	Tonne		41.36	74,567.60	3,084,148.60
		Total RCD Item Cost					5,892,609.95
		Labour cess @ 1% (D)					58,926.10
		GST @18 %					1,060,669.79
		Total RCD Item Cost (A)					7,012,205.84
8	BCD/12.78.1	Providing and fixing on wall face unplastidsed-PVC(working pressure 4 kgf per sqm) rain water pipes conforming to IS :4985 including jointingwith seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.-Dia-75mm	Meter		206.67	162.70	33,624.67

(Handwritten signatures)

SL. No.	SOR RCD 2025/BCD 2022	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	No.	Total Quantity	Rate	Amount
9							
		<u>Carriage</u>			75.96	310.47	23,583.30
I		Local sand / Earth / Disposal	Cum		406.27	2,113.49	858,645.47
II		Stone chips	Cum		203.13	2,479.48	503,667.93
III		Coarse Sand	Cum				
		Difference Cost of material			152.08	390.00	59,311.20
I		Cement	MT				1,478,832.57
		BCD item & carriage sub total (including 12% GST)					1,558,055.74
		BCD item & Carriage sub total (B) (Including 18% GST)					7,012,205.84
		Total RCD Item Cost (A)					55,068.31
		Seniorage Fees					
		Cost for Shifting of Utilities in construction of drain	LS				8,625,329.88
		Total Cost with 18 % GST (RS)					172,506.60
		Cost for Shifting of Utilities in construction of drain					8,797,836.00
		Grand Total Cost					

Sahin
15/2/26
APP, Jay

Sahin
15/2/26
DPD, Jay

AK
15.02.26
PD, Jay

BOB approved accorded from Serial no. 1 to 9 for Rs- 87,97,836.00
(ie, Eighty seven lakhs ninety seven thousand eight hundred and thirty six only.)

Amrith
2.4.26
DPD

Ve/Ar
PD

18.04.26
Gm